
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041525-2024 

Contract

High-speed and Ultra Centrifuges, Rotors and Services

MHRA

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-041525

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0492ba  

Published 24 December 2024, 12:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

MHRA

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

Contact

Catherine Norris

Email

catherine.norris@mhra.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7929337810

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041525-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041525-2024
mailto:catherine.norris@mhra.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-
regulatory-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-
regulatory-agency

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/medicines-and-healthcare-products-regulatory-agency


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

High-speed and Ultra Centrifuges, Rotors and Services

Reference number

C227271

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42931000 - Centrifuges

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Purchase of high-speed and ultra centrifuges and associated rotors. Servicing and planned
maintenance, calibration and certification of these centrifuges.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

MHRA Laboratories
Blanche Lane, South Mimms, Potter Bar, Herts, EN6 3QG

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of high-speed and ultra centrifuges and associated rotors. Servicing and planned
maintenance, calibration and certification of these centrifuges.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-026731

/Notice/026731-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BECKMAN COULTER UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED

Oakley Court, Kingsmead Business Park, London Road, High Wycombe BUCKS

High Wycombe

HP11 1JU

Email

uk.commercial@beckman.com

Telephone

+44 1494441181

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

mailto:uk.commercial@beckman.com


Page 6 to 6

00640961

Internet address

http://www.beckmancoulter.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.beckmancoulter.co.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-04T05:38:36+0100
	TCPDF




